Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE2-6E-6F256I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

3-19
DC and Switching Characteristics
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
LatticeECP2/M External Switching Characteristics9
Over Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Description Device
-7 -6 -5
UnitsMin. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max.
General I/O Pin Parameters (using Primary Clock without PLL)1
tCO
Clock to Output - PIO Output 
Register
LFE2-6 — 3.50 — 3.90 — 4.20 ns
LFE2-12 — 3.50 — 3.90 — 4.20 ns
LFE2-20 — 3.50 — 3.90 — 4.20 ns
LFE2-35 — 3.50 — 3.90 — 4.20 ns
LFE2-50 — 3.50 — 3.90 — 4.20 ns
LFE2-70 — 3.70 — 4.10 — 4.40 ns
LFE2M20 — 3.90 — 4.30 — 4.70 ns
LFE2M35 — 3.90 — 4.30 — 4.70 ns

LFE2M70 0.00 — 0.00 — 0.00 — ns
LFE2M100 0.00 — 0.00 — 0.00 — ns
tH
Clock to Data Hold - PIO Input 
Register
LFE2-6 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2-12 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2-20 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2-35 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2-50 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2-70 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2M20 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2M35 1.40 — 1.70 — 1.90 — ns
LFE2M50 1.80 — 2.10 — 2.30 — ns
LFE2M70 1.80 — 2.10 — 2.30 — ns
LFE2M100 1.80 — 2.10 — 2.30 — ns
3-20
DC and Switching Characteristics
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
tSU_DEL

K12 VCCIO0 0
K13 VCCIO0 0
D17 VCCIO1 1
E22 VCCIO1 1
E25 VCCIO1 1
F19 VCCIO1 1
K18 VCCIO1 1
LFE2M100E/SE Logic Signal Connections: 900 fpBGA (Cont.)
LFE2M100E/SE
Ball Number Ball/Pad Function Bank Dual Function Differential
5-19
Ordering Information
LatticeECP2/M Family Data Sheet
Industrial
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M100E-5FN1152C 520 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 COM 100
LFE2M100E-6FN1152C 520 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 COM 100
LFE2M100E-7FN1152C 520 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 COM 100
LFE2M100E-5FN900C 416 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 COM 100
LFE2M100E-6FN900C 416 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 COM 100
LFE2M100E-7FN900C 416 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 COM 100
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M20E-5FN484I 304 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 20
LFE2M20E-6FN484I 304 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 20
LFE2M20E-5FN256I 140 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 20
LFE2M20E-6FN256I 140 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 20
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M35E-5FN672I 410 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 35
LFE2M35E-6FN672I 410 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 35
LFE2M35E-5FN484I 303 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 35
LFE2M35E-6FN484I 303 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 IND 35
LFE2M35E-5FN256I 140 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 35
LFE2M35E-6FN256I 140 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 256 IND 35
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M50E-5FN900I 410 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-6FN900I 410 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-5FN672I 372 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-6FN672I 372 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-5FN484I 270 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Ind 50
LFE2M50E-6FN484I 270 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Ind 50
Part Number I/Os Voltage  Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE2M70E-5FN1152I 436 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 Ind 70
LFE2M70E-6FN1152I 436 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1152 Ind 70
LFE2M70E-5FN900I 416 1.2V -5 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 70
LFE2M70E-6FN900I 416 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 900 Ind 70